GK-A 产品系列                                小型大功率继电器
V1.0         2019.06.20
特 性 Characteristic
触点参数  Contact parameter
触点形式  Contact form
接触电阻 Contact resistance
触点材料 Contact material
触点负载(阻性) Contact load (resistance)

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
GK-A 命名规则  GK-A naming rules
外形图  Outline drawing
V1.0         2019.06.20
高登继电器
GOLDEN RELAYS
TM
OLDE
N
GK-A 产品系列                                小型大功率继电器
GK-A product line Small high power relay
触点形式：1A--1组常开型；1 B--1组常闭型；1C--1组转换型
线圈功率：D--0.9W；D3--1.4W
线圈额定电压（VDC）：5，6，9，12，18，24，48，110
触点负载：无--30A；H--40A
脚位形式：无--无中心脚；N --有中心脚
触点间隙（GAP)：无--标准型；G--GAP≥1.5mm(适用于1.4W A型）
IP/OP耐压强度：无--≥2500 V；D --≥4000VAC
密封方式：无--塑封防尘型；C--全密封型；S--防爆型
绝缘等级：无--Class B；F--Class F
型号：GK-A
GK-A  -1C  -24  D3  H  N  G  D  C   F
Insulation class: Blank--Class B; F--Class F
Sealing method: Blank--plastic dustproof type; C--full sealing type;
S--explosion-proof type
IP/OP withstand voltage: Blank--≥2500V; D--≥4000VAC
Contact gap (GAP): Blank - standard type; G--GAP ≥ 1.5mm (for 1.4W type A)
Pin form: Blank -- no center foot; N-- center foot
Contact load: Blank --30A; H--40A
Coil power: D--0.9W; D3--1.4W
Coil rated voltage (VDC): 5,6,9,12,18,24,48,110
Contact form: 1A--1 group normally open type;
1B--1 group normally closed type; 1C--1 group conversion type
Model: GK-A
27.4
1
2.
6
1
8
20.4
19
.
3
1.6
0.650.65
1.2
32
0
.
5
0.652-0.8 1.2
3
.8
＜1mm：±0.2mm；1～５mm：±0.3mm；＞5mm：±0.4mm
公差要求：
ISO9001、ISO14001、IECQQC080000、IATF16949认证企业
ISO9001、ISO14001、IECQQC080000、IATF16949 certified companies
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
安装孔尺寸(底视图) Mounting hole size drawing(bottom view)
注：引出端子尺寸为预焊前尺寸；安装孔尺寸公差：±0.1mm。
Note: The size of the lead terminal is pre-weld size; the mounting hole size tolerance is ±0.1mm.
V1.0         2019.06.20
高登继电器
GOLDEN RELAYS
TM
OLDE
N
GK-A 产品系列                                小型大功率继电器
GK-A product line Small high power relay
接线图(底视图)  Wiring diagram (bottom view)